

| BASE BID | | | | TOWNES CONSTRUCTION | | M&N EXCAVATORS | | CENTURY CONSTRUCTION | |
|--------------------|--|------|-------|---------------------|----------------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QNTY. | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$33,491.00 | \$ 33,491.00 | \$50,640.00 | \$ 50,640.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$ 145,000.00 |
| 2 | CLEARING & GRUBBING | LS | 1 | \$16,691.00 | \$ 16,691.00 | \$7,596.00 | \$ 7,596.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 3 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING SODDING | SY | 10350 | \$0.65 | \$ 6,727.50 | \$3.17 | \$ 32,809.50 | \$1.60 | \$ 16,560.00 |
| 4 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | LF | 270 | \$10.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$9.50 | \$ 2,565.00 | \$19.50 | \$ 5,265.00 |
| 5 | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (WALKING TRACK) | SY | 330 | \$6.00 | \$ 1,980.00 | \$8.86 | \$ 2,923.80 | \$19.75 | \$ 6,517.50 |
| 6 | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ROADWAY/PARKING) | SY | 605 | \$6.00 | \$ 3,630.00 | \$8.86 | \$ 5,360.30 | \$14.50 | \$ 8,772.50 |
| 7 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SY | 40 | \$50.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$32.66 | \$ 1,306.40 | \$28.25 | \$ 1,130.00 |
| 8 | REMOVAL OF GRATE INLETS | EA | 7 | \$800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$579.10 | \$ 4,053.70 | \$383.50 | \$ 2,684.50 |
| 9 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, PER PLAN | EA | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,025.60 | \$ 2,025.60 | \$2,558.00 | \$ 2,558.00 |
| 10 | REMOVAL OF CURB INLETS | EA | 4 | \$800.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$767.83 | \$ 3,071.32 | \$822.50 | \$ 3,290.00 |
| 11 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX | EA | 2 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$1,535.66 | \$ 3,071.32 | \$2,558.00 | \$ 5,116.00 |
| 12 | REMOVAL OF SEWER MANHOLE | EA | 2 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$1,781.26 | \$ 3,562.52 | \$2,117.50 | \$ 4,235.00 |
| 13 | REMOVAL OF EXIST. 12" DRAIN PIPE | LF | 618 | \$15.00 | \$ 9,270.00 | \$19.56 | \$ 12,088.08 | \$28.00 | \$ 17,304.00 |
| 14 | REMOVAL OF EXIST. 15" DRAIN PIPE | LF | 222 | \$15.00 | \$ 3,330.00 | \$19.74 | \$ 4,382.28 | \$35.25 | \$ 7,825.50 |
| 15 | REMOVAL OF BRICK ARCH CULVERT | LF | 725 | \$15.00 | \$ 10,875.00 | \$20.26 | \$ 14,688.50 | \$95.25 | \$ 69,056.25 |
| 16 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE | LF | 24 | \$42.00 | \$ 1,008.00 | \$17.72 | \$ 425.28 | \$48.50 | \$ 1,164.00 |
| 17 | BORROW EXCAVATION | CY | 700 | \$20.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$20.26 | \$ 14,182.00 | \$22.75 | \$ 15,925.00 |
| 18 | EXCESS EXCAVATION | CY | 650 | \$10.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$11.70 | \$ 7,605.00 | \$27.00 | \$ 17,550.00 |
| 19 | CRUSHED STONE BASE MATERIAL FOR PAVING ITEMS | TON | 350 | \$40.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$81.98 | \$ 28,693.00 | \$57.50 | \$ 20,125.00 |
| 20 | GRANULAR RCP PIPE TRENCH STABILIZATION | CY | 120 | \$70.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$85.01 | \$ 10,201.20 | \$39.25 | \$ 4,710.00 |
| 21 | ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM MIX | TON | 80 | \$175.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$282.21 | \$ 22,576.80 | \$308.50 | \$ 24,680.00 |
| 22 | ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 19 MM MIX | TON | 265 | \$165.00 | \$ 43,725.00 | \$249.48 | \$ 66,112.20 | \$272.25 | \$ 72,146.25 |
| 23 | FLOWABLE FILL, NON-EXCAVATABLE | CY | 5 | \$300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$384.86 | \$ 1,924.30 | \$378.00 | \$ 1,890.00 |
| 24 | CONCRETE CURB, MATCH EXISTING | LF | 180 | \$18.00 | \$ 3,240.00 | \$47.66 | \$ 8,578.80 | \$56.60 | \$ 10,188.00 |
| 25 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, MATCH EXISTING | SY | 20 | \$155.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$177.94 | \$ 3,558.80 | \$311.00 | \$ 6,220.00 |
| 26 | REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX, PER PLANS | EA | 4 | \$3,700.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$6,076.80 | \$ 24,307.20 | \$9,650.00 | \$ 38,600.00 |
| 27 | 3'X3' REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX | EA | 2 | \$3,700.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$4,380.36 | \$ 8,760.72 | \$6,250.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 28 | 3'X3' REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, WITH GRATE | EA | 6 | \$3,700.00 | \$ 22,200.00 | \$4,266.42 | \$ 25,598.52 | \$6,600.00 | \$ 39,600.00 |
| 29 | 8'X6' REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, WITH GRATE | EA | 1 | \$6,800.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$7,342.80 | \$ 7,342.80 | \$10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 30 | REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB INLET TYPE SS-2 | EA | 1 | \$3,700.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$4,519.62 | \$ 4,519.62 | \$14,500.00 | \$ 14,500.00 |
| 31 | PVC DOUBLE 2'X3' CURB INLET DRAIN BASIN | EA | 2 | \$3,700.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$4,519.62 | \$ 9,039.24 | \$3,250.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 32 | REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX W/MANHOLE ACC | EA | 1 | \$3,700.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$5,393.16 | \$ 5,393.16 | \$9,300.00 | \$ 9,300.00 |
| 33 | 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$8,800.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$4,304.40 | \$ 4,304.40 | \$10,282.00 | \$ 10,282.00 |
| 34 | 18" STEEL CASING FOR SANITARY SEWER | LF | 10 | \$755.00 | \$ 7,550.00 | \$125.07 | \$ 1,250.70 | \$907.50 | \$ 9,075.00 |
| 35 | 12" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE | LF | 34 | \$188.00 | \$ 6,392.00 | \$62.11 | \$ 2,111.74 | \$224.00 | \$ 7,616.00 |
| 36 | 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE | LF | 102 | \$152.00 | \$ 15,504.00 | \$34.40 | \$ 3,508.80 | \$181.50 | \$ 18,513.00 |
| 37 | 14" STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATERLINE | LF | 10 | \$605.00 | \$ 6,050.00 | \$105.45 | \$ 1,054.50 | \$726.00 | \$ 7,260.00 |
| 38 | 10" STEEL CASING FOR 4" WATERLINE | LF | 10 | \$555.00 | \$ 5,550.00 | \$89.49 | \$ 894.90 | \$665.50 | \$ 6,655.00 |
| 39 | CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE | EA | 2 | \$4,700.00 | \$ 9,400.00 | \$569.70 | \$ 1,139.40 | \$5,443.50 | \$ 10,887.00 |
| 40 | CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES | EA | 6 | \$600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$759.60 | \$ 4,557.60 | \$1,814.50 | \$ 10,887.00 |
| 41 | CONCRETE, CLASS B | CY | 15 | \$800.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$633.00 | \$ 9,495.00 | \$714.00 | \$ 10,710.00 |
| 42 | 15" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE | LF | 840 | \$21.00 | \$ 17,640.00 | \$27.50 | \$ 23,100.00 | \$51.00 | \$ 42,840.00 |
| 43 | 18" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE | LF | 12 | \$40.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$35.47 | \$ 425.64 | \$51.00 | \$ 612.00 |
| 44 | 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) | LF | 642 | \$340.00 | \$ 218,280.00 | \$476.02 | \$ 305,604.84 | \$650.00 | \$ 417,300.00 |
| 45 | 6'X6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT | LF | 65 | \$850.00 | \$ 55,250.00 | \$1,152.06 | \$ 74,883.90 | \$2,510.00 | \$ 163,150.00 |
| 46 | SOLID SODDING | SY | 11450 | \$3.65 | \$ 41,792.50 | \$5.06 | \$ 57,937.00 | \$7.30 | \$ 83,585.00 |
| 47 | 6" TOPSOIL | CY | 250 | \$10.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$20.26 | \$ 5,065.00 | \$35.50 | \$ 8,875.00 |
| 48 | LANDSCAPING | LS | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$12,660.00 | \$ 12,660.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 49 | TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER | LF | 1200 | \$2.75 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$2.03 | \$ 2,436.00 | \$9.10 | \$ 10,920.00 |
| 50 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL / BARRIERS | LS | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$3,165.00 | \$ 3,165.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$ 8,800.00 |
| 51 | EROSION CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$10,128.00 | \$ 10,128.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 |
| 52 | GAS LINE RELOCATION (AS REQ'D) | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 53 | ELECTRICAL REPAIRS / RELOCATION (AS REQ'D) | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 54 | CONTINGENCY (10%) | LS | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | | \$ 830,556.00 | | \$ 1,047,685.38 | | \$ 1,577,379.50 |

*Denotes Corrected Total Amount

\$x.xx